

Town of Moraga

PUBLIC WORKS/ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

Pursuant to Section 15072 of CEQA (California Environmental Quality Act) Statutes and Guidelines, the Town of Moraga intends to adopt a mitigated negative declaration for the project described below:

Project Title: Laguna Creek Restoration and Flood Control Project

Project Description: The Town of Moraga proposes to daylight and restore the reach of Laguna Creek within the Hacienda de las Flores Park (the Hacienda). Within the project limits, Laguna Creek is currently contained within an 8-foot diameter corrugated metal pipe (CMP) that conveys flow around an existing structure, known as the Pavilion. The project site and Pavilion structure are located within the Laguna Creek Zone AE floodway. The proposed project would remove the existing culvert and replace it with a natural stream channel to provide flood protection and enhance aquatic habitat. The proposed project would also include associated improvements to the existing Pavilion, access pathways/trails, and other landscaping treatments to enhance existing park facilities and complement the restored channel.

Project Location: The Laguna Creek Restoration and Flood Control Project (proposed project) is located in Hacienda de las Flores Park located at 2100 Donald Drive in the Town of Moraga (Town) (Assessor's Parcel Number [APN] 255-190-010).

Starting and Ending Dates for the Review Period and Public Hearing Notice: The 30 day review period shall commence on Friday, June 25, 2021 and end on Monday, July 26, 2021. A Public Hearing by the Town Council to consider adoption of the MND is tentatively scheduled for August 25, 2021 starting at 6:30 PM, at the Town Council Chambers, 335 Rheem Boulevard, Moraga, California

Location for Review of the Proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration and Initial Study: Copies of the proposed mitigated negative declaration, initial study and all documents referenced in the mitigated negative declaration are available for review during normal working hours online at the Project's website: https://www.moraga.ca.us/465/Laguna-Creek-Restoration-Project, or at the Town of Moraga Public Works Department at 329 Rheem Boulevard, Moraga, CA, 94556. The mitigated negative declaration is also available on the Town of Moraga website at www.moraga.ca.us\publicworks\about

Hazardous Waste: The project site is not designated as a hazardous waste property or hazardous waste disposal site.

Bret Swain, Acting Director of Public Works/ Town Engineer

Date: June 23, 2021